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  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 65,829,400

 9,012,050

 2,442,000

 6,441,680

 0

 0

 2,890

 95,160

 68,274,290

 15,548,890

Class H
       Total Large

   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export

     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff

   Chewing Tobacco

   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 6,598,540,460
 217,195,000

 26,680,000
 5,298,942

 6,847,714,402
 0

 26,155,373,027
 0

 416,292,512

 7,856,063
 2,846,062

 278,266
 1,832,042

 35,633,503,528

 0

 527,793,484

 377,909,912

 7,941,634

 2,803,425

 373,720

 1,623,076

 117,935,537
 216,415,974
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 4,883,562,460
 178,695,000

 7,680,000
 2,892,825

 5,072,830,285
 0

 23,747,050,856
 0

 354,408,012

 6,320,613

 2,192,098
 184,667

 1,042,607

 26,393,739,137

 0

 447,638,360

 349,462,451

 6,051,429

 1,911,143

 225,463

 1,245,985

 156,253,936
 192,935,228

 91,808,750

 9,667,550

 160,000

 4,717,520

 0

 0

 3,832

 51,598

 91,972,582

 14,436,668

 28,485,264

 7,633,600

 246,000

 984,700

 0

 0

 1,800

 71,700

 28,733,064

 8,690,000

 9,079,525,740
 136,780,000

 16,842,000
 5,332,943

 9,238,480,683
 0

 26,135,934,756
 0

 324,867,698

 7,260,619
 2,994,583

 279,097
 1,331,066

 41,736,666,158

 0

 428,230,359

 338,989,835

 7,725,689

 3,326,132

 360,930

 1,286,393

 139,765,271

 191,977,629

 6,598,540,460
 217,195,000

 26,680,000
 5,298,942

 6,847,714,402
 0

 26,155,373,027
 0

 416,292,512

 7,856,063
 2,846,062

 278,266
 1,832,042

 35,633,503,528

 0

 527,793,484

 377,909,912

 7,941,634

 2,803,425

 373,720

 1,623,076

 117,935,537
 216,415,974

 65,829,400

 9,012,050

 2,442,000

 6,441,680

 0

 0

 2,890

 95,160

 68,274,290

 15,548,890

 9,079,525,740
 136,780,000

 16,842,000
 5,332,943

 9,238,480,683
 0

 26,135,934,756
 0

 324,867,698

 7,260,619
 2,994,583

 279,097
 1,331,066

 41,736,666,158

 0

 428,230,359

 338,989,835

 7,725,689

 3,326,132

 360,930

 1,286,393

 139,765,271
 191,977,629

 28,485,264

 7,633,600

 246,000

 984,700

 0

 0

 1,800

 71,700

 28,733,064

 8,690,000

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 334,351,511  349,189,164  331,742,900  334,351,511  331,742,900



Report Re-Issued

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

http://www.ttb.gov

   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 11,482

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)

 1,381,644,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 31,654,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 38,970,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 122,542

   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 13,294,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 4,771   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As
reported by the Bureau of the Census in
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without
Payment of Tax (Included also in above
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption"
Category)

                 Total Large  70,624,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own
Tobacco

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 32,031

 88,552

 20

 1,720

 0

 65,038

 0
 1,445

 403

 2,746
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 34,356,059,275
 0

 349,491,021
 326,467,958

 3,072,634
 1,744,565

 166,171
 507,298

 27,829

 15

 3,591

 0

 89,956

 5,714

 1,105

 819

 24,855

 830,629,000

 26,171,000

 17,311,000

 275,035

 27,685,000

 8,728

 43,482,000

 61,046

 4,221
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 36,837,149,553
 0

 378,281,605
 352,268,657

 2,916,264
 1,682,263

 227,535
 294,236

 24,855

 830,629,000

 26,171,000

 17,311,000

 275,035

 27,685,000

 8,728

 43,482,000

 61,046

 27,829

 15

 3,591

 0

 89,956

 5,714

 1,105

 819

 39,404

 4

 0

 0

 91,728

 4,049
 712

 118

 33,473

 772,719,000

 26,118,000

 13,785,000

 75,052

 45,984,000

 7,710

 39,903,000

 65,453

 4,221
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 110,953
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 36,691,046,910
 0

 447,520,833
 301,659,572

 3,068,017
 1,664,586

 207,820
 323,205

 39,404

 4

 0

 0

 91,728

 4,049
 712

 118

 33,473

 772,719,000

 26,118,000

 13,785,000

 75,052

 45,984,000

 7,710

 39,903,000

 65,453

 110,953
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


