

## **DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY**

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

## **STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO**

Report Symbol:

Report Date:

17-JUL-2008

TTB S 5210-01-2008

**Page:** 1 of 2

Reporting Period: January 2008

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	35,633,503,528	26,393,739,137	41,736,666,158	35,633,503,528	41,736,666,158
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	527,793,484	447,638,360	428,230,359	527,793,484	428,230,359
Cigars - Large	377,909,912	349,462,451	338,989,835	377,909,912	338,989,835
Snuff	7,941,634	6,051,429	7,725,689	7,941,634	7,725,689
Chewing Tobacco	2,803,425	1,911,143	3,326,132	2,803,425	3,326,132
Pipe Tobacco	373,720	225,463	360,930	373,720	360,930
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	1,623,076	1,245,985	1,286,393	1,623,076	1,286,393
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	26,155,373,027	23,747,050,856	26,135,934,756	26,155,373,027	26,135,934,756
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	416,292,512	354,408,012	324,867,698	416,292,512	324,867,698
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	117,935,537	156,253,936	139,765,271	117,935,537	139,765,271
Class H	216,415,974	192,935,228	191,977,629	216,415,974	191,977,629
Total Large	334,351,511	349,189,164	331,742,900	334,351,511	331,742,900
Snuff	7,856,063	6,320,613	7,260,619	7,856,063	7,260,619
Chewing Tobacco	2,846,062	2,192,098	2,994,583	2,846,062	2,994,583
Pipe Tobacco	278,266	184,667	279,097	278,266	279,097
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco  Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes	1,832,042	1,042,607	1,331,066	1,832,042	1,331,066
Small - Export	6,598,540,460	4,883,562,460	9,079,525,740	6,598,540,460	9,079,525,740
Transfer to Export Warehouses	217,195,000	178,695,000	136,780,000	217,195,000	136,780,000
Use of the U.S.	26,680,000	7,680,000	16,842,000	26,680,000	16,842,000
Personal Consumption/Experimental	5,298,942	2,892,825	5,332,943	5,298,942	5,332,943
Total Small	6,847,714,402	5,072,830,285	9,238,480,683	6,847,714,402	9,238,480,683
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	65,829,400	91,808,750	28,485,264	65,829,400	28,485,264
Transfer to Export Warehouses	2,442,000	160,000	246,000	2,442,000	246,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	0
Personal Consumption/Experimental	2,890	3,832	1,800	2,890	1,800
Total Small	68,274,290	91,972,582	28,733,064	68,274,290	28,733,064
Large - Export	9,012,050	9,667,550	7,633,600	9,012,050	7,633,600
Transfer to Export Warehouses	6,441,680	4,717,520	984,700	6,441,680	984,700
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	71 700
Personal Consumption/Experimental	95,160	51,598	71,700	95,160	71,700
Total Large	15,548,890	14,436,668	8,690,000	15,548,890	8,690,000

Note: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Report Re-Issued

http://www.ttb.gov

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
	89,956	65,038	91,728	89,956	91,728
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	1,105		712	1,105	712
Other Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.		1,445	4,049	5,714	4,049
Other	5,714 819		*	5,714	118
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe	619	403	118	019	110
Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	27,829	88,552	39,404	27,829	39,404
Other	15	20	4	15	4
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	3,591	1,720	0	3,591	0
Other	0	0	0	0	0
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	830,629,000	1,381,644,000	772,719,000	830,629,000	772,719,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	27,685,000	13,294,000	45,984,000	27,685,000	45,984,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	26,171,000	31,654,000	26,118,000	26,171,000	26,118,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	17,311,000	38,970,000	13,785,000	17,311,000	13,785,000
Total Large	43,482,000	70,624,000	39,903,000	43,482,000	39,903,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	8,728	4,771	7,710	8,728	7,710
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	24,855	11,482	33,473	24,855	33,473
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	275,035	122,542	75,052	275,035	75,052
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2040)	61,046	32,031	65,453	61,046	65,453
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	4,221	2,746	110,953	4,221	110,953
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business	U	O O	U	O	U
	20,027,440,552	24 250 050 075	00 004 040 040		
Cigarettes - Small	36,837,149,553 0	34,356,059,275	36,691,046,910		
Cigare Small	378,281,605	0 349,491,021	0 447,520,833		
Cigars - Small Cigars - Large			301,659,572		
CIUGIS - LOIUE	352 268 657	376 76 7 069			
	352,268,657 2 916 264	326,467,958			
Snuff	2,916,264	3,072,634	3,068,017		

**Note:** Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

Report Re-Issued

http://www.ttb.gov